Historical versions of the placename of the township of Irthington

Spelling

Irthinton, Y-
Irdinton’
Irthington

et passim, with variant

spelling -yng,
Irdington
Hir-, Hyrthington

(in Gillesland)
Hirtington
Erthington

et freq to
Erdington

Erington
Erzington
Ethryngton

Date

1169, ¢.1220
1279
c.1170

1613
1181, c.1225
c.1240
1315
1278
c.1194
1295
€.1200
1292
1675
1278
1371
1552

Source

Laner

Ass (p)
Laner

Naworth
Laner
Weth
Ipm

Ass
Laner
Ipm
Weth
Ass
Sandford
Ass

Pat

CW (OS) viii

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
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