Historical versions of the placename of the township of Irthington

Spelling	Date	Source
Luching on V	1160 - 1220	I an an
Irthinton, Y-	1169, c.1220	Laner
Irdinton'	1279	Ass (p)
Irthington	<i>c</i> .1170	Laner
et passim, with variant spelling -yng,		
Irdington	1613	Naworth
Hir-, Hyrthington	1181, c.1225	Laner
	c.1240	Weth
(in Gillesland)	1315	Ipm
Hirtington	1278	Ass
Erthington	c.1194	Laner
<i>et freq</i> to	1295	Ipm
Erdington	c.1200	Weth
	1292	Ass
	1675	Sandford
Erington	1278	Ass
Erzington	1371	Pat
Ethryngton	1552	CW (OS) viii

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of <u>Abbreviations for</u> <u>Historic Placename Sources</u>